benchmark debt duration of 2.75 years based on advice from the Corporation's debt advisor and manager - the South
Australian Financing Authority (SAFA). The benchmark duration has been determined based on the size of the
Corporation's borrowings, the level of interest rates and to ensure that risk on the Corporation's profitability from increases
in interest rates is appropriate.

(ii) Summarised sensitivity analysis
The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate risk exposures in existence at the balance sheet date,
assuming all other variables are held constant. The movements in post-tax profit and equity for the year are due to
higher/lower interest costs from floating rate debt and cash balances and changes in fair values of derivatives. The
movement in interest expense is estimated by applying the interest rate movement to the balance of floating rate debt
outstanding at balance date. For interest rate swaps the profit and loss sensitivity reflects the impact of the change in
interest rates on the fair value of swaps outstanding at balance date over their remaining terms.

At 30 June 2012 it has been assumed that a reasonable possible shift in interest rates over the next reporting period could
be 0.5% upwards and 1.0% downwards.

  Interest rate risk
  -1.0% +0.5%

30 June 2012
Carrying
amount Profit Equity Profit Equity

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents  1,878   (13)   (13)   7   7
Derivatives - held for trading  154   -   -   -   -
Financial liabilities
Derivatives - held for trading  (249)   (1)   (1)   -   -
Short Term Borrowings  (16,000)   112   112   (56)   (56)
Long Term Borrowings  (3,380,000)   175   175   (88)   (88)
Total increase/(decrease)   273   273   (137)   (137)

  Interest rate risk
  -0.5% +1.0%

30 June 2011
Carrying
amount Profit Equity Profit Equity

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents  1,410   (5)   (5)   10   10
Derivatives - held for trading  179   133   133   (266)   (266)
Financial liabilities
Derivatives - held for trading  (1,319)   (138)   (138)   277   277
Short Term Borrowings  (22,658)   79   79   (159)   (159)
Long Term Borrowings  (3,184,000)   88   88   (175)   (175)
Total increase/(decrease)   157   157   (313)   (313)

South Australian Water Corporation
Notes to the Financial Statements

30 June 2012
(continued)

2 Financial risk management (continued)

118

(b) Credit risk

Credit management policies and procedures are in place to ensure an appropriate level of due diligence in relation to credit
history and financial integrity for financial transactions undertaken by SA Water.  In addition, receivable balances are
monitored on an ongoing basis and actions to recover outstanding debt are instigated in accordance with the Corporation’s
collection policies and practices with the result that exposure to bad debts is not significant.